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BLUE JAY RUGBY SCHEDULE SPRING 2024 

 

 
 
Note: Match times are all TBD.  
 
Blue matches are official Louisiana league 
matches that count toward Louisiana 
playoff seeding.  
 
Grey matches are official “Varsity Cup” 
matches (i.e., the Texas/Louisiana super 
competition) 
 
White (unhighlighted) matches are 
friendlies that do not count toward seeding 
in either the Louisiana state league or the 
Varsity Cup. 
 
Matches marked with a “+” indicate there 
will be a b-side match 
 

 

 

Date  Opponent  
 

Location 

January 13 
 

Intra-Squad Scrimmage Marconi 

January 20 
 

Scrimmage (Bro Mart; St. 
Paul; East Jeff) 
 

Marconi 

January 27 
 

East Jeff (Scrimmage) Marconi 
 

February 2 (Fri) Family Faith Aca (TX) + 
 

Marconi 
 

February 3 
 

Bro Martin Marconi 

Feb 22 (Thurs) Santa Monica (CA) + 
 

Marconi 

February 24 
11:00 a.m. 
  

St. Paul (Away)  
 

Covington 

March 1 (Fri) Strake Jesuit + 
 

Marconi 

March 2 (Sat) East Jefferson  
 

Marconi 

March 8 (Fri) Jesuit Dallas + Marconi 
 

March 16 (Sat) Bro Martin 
 

Marconi 

March 22 (Fri) Lake Travis  Dallas 
 

March 23 (Sat) Allen High School 
 

Dallas 

April 6 Warren Easton 
 

Marconi 

April 12 (Fri)  Varsity Cup Playoff  
 

Marconi 

April 13 (Sat)  Varsity Cup Playoff  
 

Marconi 

April 13 (Sat) St. Paul Marconi 
 

April 17 (Wed) LA Playoff  
 

TBD 

April 26 (Fri) 
 

Varsity Cup Champship Dallas 

April 27 (Sat) 
 

Varsity Cup Champship Dallas 

May 4 (Sat) 
 

LA Championship TBD 

TBD 
 

Dads v Lads Marconi 

 

 


